the County Manager that they are interested in selling the property of .6 (six-tenths) acre. If purchased 
by Perquimans County, it will give the county perpetual long-term control of the improvements on the site 
and solidify service to our customers, benefiting both the county and the Ruritan Club. The proposed sale 
price is $25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand dollars). Chairman Nelson asked if there were any questions, 
discussions or comments regarding this recommendation by the County Manager to purchase the site. 
Timothy J. Corprew agrees with the purchase and the amount and asked if the County could request a

[...]

see if they would be willing. Chairman Nelson asked if there were any additional questions or discussion. 
There being none, Chairman Nelson asked for a motion to approve the purchase of the New Hope 
Convenience site from the Durants Neck Ruritan Club for $25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand dollars). 

Kathryn M. Treiber made a motion to approve the request as presented. The motion was seconded by 
James. W. Ward and unanimously approved by the Board.  

D.  SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT: